THE DATASHEET OF
MKP386M422160JT5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MKP386M Snubber
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 08-Jun-16 1 Document Number: 28170
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
URDC
(V)
CAP.
(μF)
DIMENSION (mm) (4) dU/dt
(V/μs)
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS (2)
(A)
ESR (3)
(mΩ)
tan 
1 kHz
< (10-4)
tan 
10 kHz
< (10-4)
tan 
100 kHz
< (10-4)
ORDERING CODE (1)
W H L
700
URAC = 420 V; Upp = 1130 V
0.47 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 376 7.0 16.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M447070J**
0.68 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 544 8.0 11.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M468070J**
1.0 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 800 9.0 7.5 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M510070J**
1.5 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 1200 10.0 5.0 4.0 8.0 - MKP386M515070J**
2.0 22.0 38.0 44.0 370 740 10.0 7.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M520070J**
2.2 22.0 38.0 44.0 370 814 10.0 6.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M522070J**
3.0 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1110 14.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M530070J**
3.3 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1221 14.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M533070J**
4.0 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1480 15.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M540070J**
4.7 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1739 15.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M547070J**
5.0 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1850 15.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M550070J**
850
URAC = 450 V; Upp = 1300 V
0.47 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 376 7.5 13.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M447085J**
0.68 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 544 8.5 10.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M468085J**
0.82 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 656 9.0 8.5 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M482085J**
1.0 22.0 30.5 33.5 800 800 10.0 7.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M510085J**
1.5 22.0 38.0 44.0 370 555 10.0 9.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M515085J**
2.0 22.0 38.0 44.0 370 740 12.0 7.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M520085J**
2.2 22.0 38.0 44.0 370 814 13.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M522085J**
3.0 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1110 16.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M530085J**
3.3 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1221 16.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M533085J**
4.0 30.0 46.0 44.0 370 1480 18.0 3.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M540085J**
URAC = 400 V; Upp = 1200 V
4.7 25.0 45.0 58.0 170 798 17.5 4.0 6.0 25 - MKP386M547085Y**
5.0 25.0 45.0 58.0 170 849 18.0 3.5 6.0 25 - MKP386M550085Y**
6.0 30.0 45.0 58.0 170 1019 20.5 3.0 6.0 25 - MKP386M560085Y**
7.0 30.0 45.0 58.0 170 1189 22.5 2.5 6.0 25 - MKP386M570085Y**
8.0 35.0 50.0 58.0 170 1358 26.0 2.0 6.0 25 - MKP386M580085Y**
10 35.0 50.0 58.0 170 1698 29.0 1.5 6.0 25 - MKP386M610085Y**
1000
URAC = 500 V; Upp = 1400 V
0.47 22.0 30.5 33.5 725 341 7.5 13.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M447100J**
0.56 22.0 30.5 33.5 725 406 8.0 11.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M456100J**
0.68 22.0 30.5 33.5 725 493 9.0 9.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M468100J**
0.82 22.0 30.5 33.5 725 595 9.0 7.5 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M482100J**
1.0 22.0 30.5 33.5 725 725 10.0 6.0 4.0 8.0 50 MKP386M510100J**
1.2 22.0 38.0 44.0 340 408 10.0 10.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M512100J**
1.5 22.0 38.0 44.0 340 510 11.0 8.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M515100J**
1.8 22.0 38.0 44.0 340 612 12.0 6.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M518100J**
2.0 30.0 46.0 44.0 340 680 14.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M520100J**
2.2 30.0 46.0 44.0 340 748 15.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M522100J**
2.5 30.0 46.0 44.0 340 850 15.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M525100J**
2.7 30.0 46.0 44.0 340 918 16.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M527100J**
3.3 30.0 46.0 44.0 340 1122 18.0 3.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M533100J**
URAC = 425 V; Upp = 1200 V
3.3 25.0 45.0 58.0 205 677 16.0 4.5 7.5 25 - MKP386M533100Y**
4.0 25.0 45.0 58.0 205 820 17.5 3.5 7.5 25 - MKP386M540100Y**
4.7 30.0 45.0 58.0 205 964 20.0 3.0 7.5 25 - MKP386M547100Y**
5.0 30.0 45.0 58.0 205 1025 21.0 3.0 7.5 25 - MKP386M550100Y**

1.0 30.0 45.0 58.0 525 525 18.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M510200Y**
1.5 35.0 50.0 58.0 525 788 24.0 2.5 5.0 15.0 - MKP386M515200Y**
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
URDC
(V)
CAP.
(μF)
DIMENSION (mm) (4) dU/dt
(V/μs)
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS (2)
(A)
ESR (3)
(mΩ)
tan 
1 kHz
< (10-4)
tan 
10 kHz
< (10-4)
tan 
100 kHz
< (10-4)
ORDERING CODE (1)
W H L
MKP386M Snubber
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 08-Jun-16 6 Document Number: 28170
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Change the symbol ** according special code for the terminals (see Packaging Information table)
(2) Maximum RMS current at 100 kHz, + 85 °C
(3) The ESR (Equivalent Series Resistance) typical values at 100 kHz
(4) Standard dimension
2500
URAC = 800 V; Upp = 2260 V
0.047 22.0 30.5 33.5 2500 118 6.0 20.0 3.0 5.0 30 MKP386M347250J**
0.068 22.0 30.5 33.5 2500 170 7.0 14.0 3.0 5.0 30 MKP386M368250J**
0.10 22.0 30.5 33.5 2500 250 8.5 10.0 3.0 5.0 30 MKP386M410250J**
0.12 22.0 30.5 33.5 2500 300 9.5 8.0 3.0 5.0 30 MKP386M412250J**
0.15 22.0 38.0 44.0 1000 150 9.5 12.5 4.0 10.0 50 MKP386M415250J**
0.18 22.0 38.0 44.0 1000 180 10.0 11.0 4.0 10.0 50 MKP386M418250J**
0.22 22.0 38.0 44.0 1000 220 11.0 8.5 4.0 10.0 50 MKP386M422250J**
0.33 30.0 46.0 44.0 1000 330 15.0 6.0 4.0 10.0 50 MKP386M433250J**
0.39 30.0 46.0 44.0 1000 390 16.0 5.0 4.0 10.0 50 MKP386M439250J**
0.47 30.0 46.0 44.0 1000 470 18.0 4.0 4.0 10.0 50 MKP386M447250J**
0.47 25.0 45.0 58.0 795 374 15.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 75 MKP386M447250Y**
0.56 30.0 45.0 58.0 795 445 17.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 75 MKP386M456250Y**
0.68 35.0 50.0 58.0 795 541 20.5 4.0 5.0 15.0 75 MKP386M468250Y**
0.82 35.0 50.0 58.0 795 652 22.5 3.0 5.0 15.0 75 MKP386M482250Y**
PACKAGING INFORMATION
URDC
(V)
CAP.
(μF) ORDERING CODE (1) MASS
(g)
TERMINAL AVAILABLE - SPQ (pcs)
T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
700
0.47 MKP386M447070J** 41 48 48 55
0.68 MKP386M468070J** 39 48 48 55
1.0 MKP386M510070J** 38 48 48 55
1.5 MKP386M515070J** 35 48 48 55
2.0 MKP386M520070J** 59 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
2.2 MKP386M522070J** 57 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
3.0 MKP386M530070J** 91 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
3.3 MKP386M533070J** 89 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
4.0 MKP386M540070J** 86 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
4.7 MKP386M547070J** 82 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
5.0 MKP386M550070J** 80 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
850
0.47 MKP386M447085J** 40 48 48 55
0.68 MKP386M468085J** 39 48 48 55
0.82 MKP386M482085J** 38 48 48 55
1.0 MKP386M510085J** 36 48 48 55
1.5 MKP386M515085J** 60 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
2.0 MKP386M520085J** 56 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
2.2 MKP386M522085J** 55 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
3.0 MKP386M530085J** 88 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
3.3 MKP386M533085J** 86 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
4.0 MKP386M540085J** 86 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
4.7 MKP386M547085Y** 79 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
5.0 MKP386M550085Y** 78 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
6.0 MKP386M560085Y** 93 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
7.0 MKP386M570085Y** 90 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
8.0 MKP386M580085Y** 121 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
10 MKP386M610085Y** 114 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
URDC
(V)
CAP.
(μF)
DIMENSION (mm) (4) dU/dt
(V/μs)
Ipeak
(A)
IRMS (2)
(A)
ESR (3)
(mΩ)
tan 
1 kHz
< (10-4)
tan 
10 kHz
< (10-4)
tan 
100 kHz
< (10-4)
ORDERING CODE (1)
W H L
MKP386M Snubber
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 08-Jun-16 7 Document Number: 28170
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
1000
0.47 MKP386M447100J** 39 48 48 55
0.56 MKP386M456100J** 39 48 48 55
0.68 MKP386M468100J** 38 48 48 55
0.82 MKP386M482100J** 37 48 48 55
1.0 MKP386M510100J** 35 48 48 55
1.2 MKP386M512100J** 60 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.5 MKP386M515100J** 58 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.8 MKP386M518100J** 56 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
2.0 MKP386M520100J** 92 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.2 MKP386M522100J** 90 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.5 MKP386M525100J** 88 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.7 MKP386M527100J** 86 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
3.3 MKP386M533100J** 81 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
3.3 MKP386M533100Y** 78 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
4.0 MKP386M540100Y** 75 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
4.7 MKP386M547100Y** 90 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
5.0 MKP386M550100Y** 89 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
6.0 MKP386M560100Y** 119 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
7.0 MKP386M570100Y** 114 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
1250
0.33 MKP386M433125J** 40 48 48 55
0.39 MKP386M439125J** 39 48 48 55
0.47 MKP386M447125J** 38 48 48 55
0.56 MKP386M456125J** 37 48 48 55
0.68 MKP386M468125J** 36 48 48 55
0.82 MKP386M482125J** 60 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.0 MKP386M510125J** 59 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.2 MKP386M512125J** 56 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.5 MKP386M515125J** 91 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
1.8 MKP386M518125J** 88 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.0 MKP386M520125J** 86 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.2 MKP386M522125J** 84 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.2 MKP386M522125Y** 81 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
2.5 MKP386M525125Y** 79 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
3.0 MKP386M530125Y** 76 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
3.3 MKP386M533125Y** 93 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
4.0 MKP386M540125Y** 123 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
4.7 MKP386M547125Y** 119 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
5.0 MKP386M550125Y** 116 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
1600
0.22 MKP386M422160J** 40 48 48 55
0.27 MKP386M427160J** 39 48 48 55
0.33 MKP386M433160J** 38 48 48 55
0.39 MKP386M439160J** 37 48 48 55
0.47 MKP386M447160J** 35 48 48 55
0.56 MKP386M456160J** 61 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.68 MKP386M468160J** 59 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.82 MKP386M482160J** 57 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.0 MKP386M510160J** 54 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
1.3 MKP386M513160J** 87 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
1.5 MKP386M515160J** 84 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
1.8 MKP386M518160J** 79 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
2.0 MKP386M520160K** 76 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
1.5 MKP386M515160Y** 75 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
2.0 MKP386M520160Y** 87 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
2.2 MKP386M522160Y** 119 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
2.5 MKP386M525160Y** 115 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
PACKAGING INFORMATION
URDC
(V)
CAP.
(μF) ORDERING CODE (1) MASS
(g)
TERMINAL AVAILABLE - SPQ (pcs)
T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
MKP386M Snubber
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 08-Jun-16 8 Document Number: 28170
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
(1) Change the ** symbol according special code for the terminals
CONSTRUCTION
Low inductive wound cells elements of metallized
polypropylene film, potted with resin in flame retardant case.
Series construction for 420 VAC to 600 VAC versions build in
case width  44 mm and 450 VAC to 550 VAC versions build
in case width > 44 mm.
Triple construction for 700 VAC and 800 VAC versions build
in case width  44 mm and 550 VAC to 700 VAC versions
build in case width > 44 mm.
Series construction with 4 sections for 800 VAC versions
build in case width > 44 mm.
2000
0.047 MKP386M347200J** 41 48 48 55
0.068 MKP386M368200J** 40 48 48 55
0.10 MKP386M410200J** 39 48 48 55
0.12 MKP386M412200J** 38 48 48 55
0.15 MKP386M415200J** 37 48 48 55
0.22 MKP386M422200J** 61 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.27 MKP386M427200J** 59 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.33 MKP386M433200J** 57 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.39 MKP386M439200J** 55 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.47 MKP386M447200J** 90 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
0.56 MKP386M456200J** 87 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
0.68 MKP386M468200J** 82 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
0.68 MKP386M468200Y** 78 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
0.82 MKP386M482200Y** 75 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
1.0 MKP386M510200Y** 89 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
1.5 MKP386M515200Y** 112 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
2500
0.047 MKP386M347250J** 40 48 48 55
0.068 MKP386M368250J** 39 48 48 55
0.10 MKP386M410250J** 37 48 48 55
0.12 MKP386M412250J** 36 48 48 55
0.15 MKP386M415250J** 61 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.18 MKP386M418250J** 59 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.22 MKP386M422250J** 57 42 42 36 42 36 42 36 42
0.33 MKP386M433250J** 88 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
0.39 MKP386M439250J** 85 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
0.47 MKP386M447250J** 80 63 63 54 63 60 63 60 63
0.47 MKP386M447250Y** 74 50 50 48 55 55 55 50 50
0.56 MKP386M456250Y** 89 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45
0.68 MKP386M468250Y** 119 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
0.82 MKP386M482250Y** 113 35 35 36 40 40 40 35 35
PACKAGING INFORMATION
URDC
(V)
CAP.

1. Manufacturer’s logo
2. Code for dielectric material (MKP)
3. Manufacturer’s type designation (386)
4. Single metallized (M)
5. Rated capacitance value (5 μF)
6. Tolerance on rated capacitance (J = ± 5 %)
7. Rated DC voltage (700 V)
8. Code for factory of origin (F)
9. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 0825)
Printing Example:
Packing Bar Code Label
1. Manufacturer’s logo
2. Country of origin
3. Sub family
4. Type description
5. Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage and climatic
category according to IEC 60068-1
6. Production center
7. Preference origin code: A
Country of origin in code
8. Product type description
9. Batch number
10. Quantity and production date, year week code
11. Product code
Label Example:
POWER DISSIPATION AND MAXIMUM COMPONENT TEMPERATURE RISE
The power dissipation must be limited in order not to exceed the maximum allowed component temperature rise as a function
of the free air ambient temperature.
The power dissipation can be calculated according type detail specification “HQN-384-01/101: Technical Information
Film  Capacitors” with the typical tgd of the curves.
The component temperature rise (T) can be measured (see section “Measuring the Component Temperature” for more details)
or calculated by T = P/G:
• T = Component temperature rise (°C) with maximum of 10 °C rise (°C)
• P = Power dissipation of the component (mW)
• G = Heat conductivity of the component (mW/°C)
VISHAY
5μF    J     700V
386M        MKP
F0825
HEAT CONDUCTIVITY (G) AS A FUNCTION OF ORIGINAL PITCH AND CAPACITOR BODY
THICKNESS IN mW/°C
Wmax. (mm)
HEAT CONDUCTIVITY (mW/°C)
BOX LENGTH 33.5 mm BOX LENGTH 44.0 mm BOX LENGTH 58.0 mm
22 75 100 -
25 - - 155
30 - 140 170
35 - - 200
MKP386M Snubber
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 08-Jun-16 14 Document Number: 28170
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
MEASURING THE COMPONENT TEMPERATURE
A thermocouple must be attached to the capacitor body as in:
The temperature is measured in unloaded (Tamb) and maximum loaded condition (TC).
The temperature rise is given by T = TC - Tamb.